
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:213
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011
SCHOLARSHIPS UNDER WELFARE SCHEMES
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin;Shantha J.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated, released and spent on scholarships for SCs, OBCs and differently abled persons under various
welfare schemes alongwith expenditure incurred thereof during the last three years, year-wise, Scheme-wise and State-wise; and 

(b) the number of beneficiaries as a result thereof, State-wise and gender-wise under the each scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI MUKUL WASNIK) 

(a) and (b): State-wise details of funds released and gender-wise number of beneficiaries covered under various schemes of
scholarships for Scheduled Castes, Other Backward Classes and persons with disabilities during last three years are given in the
Statement at Annexure. 
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